UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY

1901 GRATIOT STREET ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

DONALD F. SCHNELL VICE PRESIDENT

June 19, 1984

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 149 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63166

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

ULNRC-847

Dear Mr. Denton:

DOCKET NUMBER 50-483
CALLAWAY PLANT, UNIT 1
OPERATING SHIFT STAFFING FOR CALLAWAY PLANT

References: 1) May 25, 1984 letter from D. G. Eisenhut

to D. F. Schnell

2) ULNRC-823 dated May 16, 1984

Reference 1 requested information concerning the Callaway Shift Advisor Program. The Shift Advisor Program was discussed with NRC at the Callaway Plant on May 9, 1984. Reference 2 transmitted the resumes for the shift advisors, and follow-up discussions by phone on May 21, 1984 and in NRC offices on May 30, 1984 have also addressed this issue. We believe these discussions and correspondence provide the information requested by Reference 1. This was confirmed with Mr. J. Holonich, NRC Project Manager for Callaway, on June 6, 1984.

Very truly yours,

Donald F. Schnell

DS/1w

8406210157 840619 PDR ADOCK 05000483 PDR

m003

STATE, OF MISSOURI )

CITY OF ST. LOUIS )

Donald F. Schnell, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oath says that he is Vice President-Nuclear and an officer of Union Electric Company; that he has read the foregoing document and knows the content thereof; that he has executed the same for and on behalf of said company with full power and authority to do so; and that the facts therein stated are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Donald F. Schnel

Vice President

Nuclear

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 19th day of June , 1984

Barbara J. Pfagg

Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 1800 M. Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036

> Nicholas A. Petrick Executive Director SNUPPS 5 Choke Cherry Road Rockville, Maryland 20850

Joh. H. Neisler Callaway Resident Office U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission RR#1 Steedman, Missouri 65077

William Forney
Division of Projects and
Resident Programs, Chief, Section 1A
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
799 Roosevelt Road
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Bruce Little
Callaway Resident Office
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
RR#1
Steedman, Missouri 65077